DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

2023-996021

RPTT:\$3646.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,686.50

04/28/2023 09:40 AM

Pgs=3 SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

A.P.N.: 1419-09-001-035

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAJL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

David Stewart PO Box 478 Glenbrook, NV 89413

Escrow No.: ZC3536-JL

RPTT \$3,646.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Clif Chase and Sandra Chase, husband and wife as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Tamarack Venture Partners LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

all that real property in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Clif Chase Sandra Chase	_
STATE OF NEVARA COUNTY OF JONNELS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before belief Chane & San	ne on 4/25/23
Notary Public	(seal)
	J. LANE Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 98-1380-5 My Appt. Expires 04-09-2025

LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 75, and rights of access across private roads as set forth on the Final Map of Clear Creek. Tahoe-Phase 3C, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 4, 2021, as File No. 962948, Official Records.

Certificate of Amendment recorded April 6, 2021, as Document No. 2021-964987, Official Records.

APN: 1419-09-001-035



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor I	Parcel Numb	er(s)		()
a) <u>1419-09-</u>	001-035	 -		\ \
c)			_	\ \
d)		<u>.</u>	_	\ \
2. Type of Pro	operty:	h) [] Circle Fee	_	\ \
a) [x] Vac	ant Land	b) [] Single Fan	n. FOR RECO	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Res.				
	ido/Twnhse		Book:	Page:
e) [] Apt.	Bidg	f) [] Comm'l/Inc	Date of Re	cording:
g) [] Agri [] Oth		h) [] Mobile Hor	ne Notes:	
[] Out	EI			
3. Total Value	ue/Sales Pric	e of Property:	\$935,00	0.00
Deed in Li	ieu of Forecia	sure Only (value of	property) (
Transfer 1			\$ <u>935,00</u>	
Real Prop	erty Transfer	Tax Due:	\$3,646.	50
4 If Evenne	ian Claimead	_		/ /
4. If Exempt		: xemption, per NRS (275 000 Coation	. / /
			575.090, Section	V /
U. L .	Apidii i i todooi	Tor Exchiption.		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percer	itage being transferr	ed: %	
	The un	dersigned declares	and acknowledges,	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
3/5.060 and r	NRS 375.110	that the information	provided is correct	to the best of their information and belief,
Eurthermore	the parties :	apcumentation if c	alled upon to subs	stantiate the information provided herein. ed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax	due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10	1% of the tay due n	lus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to
NRS 375.030,	the Buyer ar	d Seller shall be join	itly and severally lia	ble for any additional amount owed.
		\mathcal{X}	\ \(\)	
		V)	20 55	
Signature			/ <u>G</u>	rantor
			/ /	/
Signature	<u> </u>		/_ <u>_</u>	rantee
/ SELLED A	ODANTOD)	NEODMATION		
SELLER ((Required	NFORMATION 1)	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)
Print Name:	Clif Chase		Print Name	Tamarack Venture Partners LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Address:	202 Hask	ell Mill Ct	Address:	PO Box 478
	Carson Ci	ty, NV 89705	•	Glenbrook, NV 89413
/ /		7 7	•	Cicibioon, ITY 00710
COMPANYIDE	DOON DEC	HESTING DECORD	ING (required if we	of colleges burners
The state of the s		UESTING RECORD	ing (required if no	···
		e Company LLC		Escrow #: <u>ZC3536-JL</u>
Address: <u>212</u>	Elks Point Ro	oad, Suite 445, P.O.	Box 10297, Zephyr	Cove, NV 89448